



ROOTY Inc.
5th FL., 1-11-3, Azabudai, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0041, JAPAN

Certificate of Analysis

Originally Issued at 9 JUN 2014

<Product Information>	
Product Name	: Calcium Gummi Fe
Date of Manufacture	: 12 May 2014
Manufacturing Lot	: LOT 2015.11.11 A
Expiry Date	: 11 Nov 2015
<Product Details>	
Brand name	: Calcium Gummi
Generic name	: Gummi with calcium and iron
Ingredients	: sugar, malt sugar, gelatin (originating from pig), glutinous starch syrup, grape juice, cornstarch, zinc ferment, sorbitol, calcium lactate, eggshell calcium, acidulant (fumaric acid, citric acid), magnesium oxide, gloss agent (shellac, carnauba wax, bees wax), flavoring, L-tyrosine, thickeners (gum arabic, pullulan), ferric pyrophosphate (soybean-derived included), coloring agents (vegetables pigments, anthocyanin, cape jasmine, spirulina), vitamin D, vitamin B6.
Specified allergenic ingredients	: gelatin, egg, soybean
Absence/presence of GMO	: sugar (sugar beet: non-GMO, segregated), malt sugar (corn: not segregated, potato: non-GMO), gelatin (none), glutinous starch syrup (corn: not segregated), grape juice (none), cornstarch (corn: not segregated), zinc ferment (none), sorbitol (corn: not segregated, potato: non-GMO), calcium lactate (corn: non-GMO), eggshell calcium (none), acidulant (none, corn: segregated), magnesium oxide (none), gloss agent (none, corn: not segregated), flavoring (corn: segregated, not segregated), L-tyrosine (none), thickeners: <gum arabic (none) pullulan (corn: not segregated, potato: non-GMO)>, ferric pyrophosphate (soybean: non-GMO), coloring agents: <vegetable pigments (corn: non-GMO), anthocyanin (corn: not segregated), cape jasmine (corn: not segregated), spirulina (corn: segregated)>, vitamin D (potato, corn: non-GMO, soybean, rape seed: not segregated), vitamin B6 (none).
Nutritional value (per 6 gummies)	: energy 23.6kcal, protein 0.5g, fat 0.01g, carbohydrate 5.3g, sodium 1.4mg, calcium 233.8mg, magnesium 66.3mg, zinc 1.0mg, vitamin D 1.9µg, iron 1.5mg, vitamin B6 0.3mg. * Tyrosine 30.0mg
Dosage form	: Chewable gummi (sugarcoating)
Taste	: grape
Recommended daily intake	: 6 gummies
Directions	: for children aged 6 years of age and over.
Shelf life	: 18 months
Storage	: Store in cool, dry and dark place
Country of manufacture	: Japan
Description	: Supports child's growth Calcium Gummi is a supplement that supports child's growth. Calcium Gummi offers two advantages. One is its unique texture: By coating a chewy gummy with sugar, we have achieved varying levels of elasticity in a fun and delicious way. Second is that Calcium Gummi contains well-balanced nutrients, not only calcium and vitamin D but magnesium, protein and zinc which are essential for child's growth.
Quality Control (items tested for)	: proximate analysis, viable bacteria, coliform bacteria counts, arsenic, heavy Metals
Net weight	: 216g (1.2g x 180 gummies)/bottle

<Bacteria>	
Viabale bacteria counts	: 0cfu/g
Coliform bacteria	: Negative
<Heavy Metals>	
Arsenic (as As)	: Not detected
Lead	: Not detected
Cadmium	: 0.03ppm
Mercury	: Not detected